

G. R. Case No. 500/2011

Order dated 29.03.2019

Today is fixed for appearance, charge and E/R of W/P/A. Both parties are present. Out of 16 accused persons, 07 accused persons are present and 02 accused persons are absent by filing time petition.

No E/R of W/P/A of 07 accused persons has yet returned as ordered by this Court on 12.11.2017. Ld. Defence Counsel submits that accused Jayanta Das is of ill-health and accordingly could not attend to this Court. No medical documents in support of her contention has been filed with the record.

Given the fact that the present record is pending framing of charge since 27.01.2014, the time petition filed on behalf of the accused persons are considered and rejected. Issue Warrant of Arrest against accused Jayanta Das and Tara Dhibar at once.

To 13.09.2019 for appearance, charge, E/R of Warrant of Arrest and W/P/A.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman