

G.R. Case No. 500/2011

Order dated 02.11.2017

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A. Both parties are present. Out of the 16 accused persons, 04 accused persons are present and 02 accused persons are absent by filing petition u/s. 317 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973. The same is considered and allowed.

No steps has been taken on behalf of the other 10 accused persons. Given the fact that th case is more than 05 years old and is pending in the stage of framing of charge for a long time now, issue W/P/A against accused Punam Bharatwaj, Shashat Mishra, Suruchi Sinha, Rashmoni Soren, Sona Majhi, Sarathi Tudu, Sk. Habibul, Putul Hembram, Abdus Samad and Merj Marandi at once.

To 17.03.2018 for appearance of all the accused persons, charge and E/R of W/P/A.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Asansol, Burdwan

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Asansol, Burdwan